507052480 12/30/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7099318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
OPEN TEXT SOFTV	VARE GMBH			11/14/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	Z DATA					
Name:	OPEN 1	EXT SA ULC				
Street Address:	1959 UI	PPER WATER STREET, SUITE 9	00			
City:	HALIFA	X				
State/Country:	CANAD	A				
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2	2				
Property Ty	-	Number				
	/pe	Number 17549610				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA	17549610 512)371-9088 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> i				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	17549610 512)371-9088				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	/pe er: CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided	17549610 512)371-9088 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	vpe er: CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided	17549610 512)371-9088 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-637-9220 phelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP	e sent via US			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	512)371-9088 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP I301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUIT	e sent via US			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	17549610 512)371-9088 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-637-9220 phelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP	e sent via US			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided the:	512)371-9088 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP I301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUIT	e sent via US			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe	17549610 512)371-9088 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUIT AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705	e sent via US E 408			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe	512)371-9088 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP I301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUIT AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN6080-3	e sent via US E 408			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	/pe	512)371-9088 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 512-637-9220 ohelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP I301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUIT AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN6080-3 KATHARINA W. SCHUSTE	e sent via US E 408			

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by and between Open Text Software GmbH, a business entity having a registered office at Werner-von-Siemens-Ring 20, 85630 Grasbrunn/München, Germany ("Assignor") and Open Text SA ULC, a business entity having a business address at 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 2X2, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions ("Inventions") as described and claimed in the United States and foreign patents and patent applications entitled "UNIVERSAL APPLICATION FRAMEWORK FOR STREAMLINED FRONTEND DEVELOPMENT OF USER INTERFACE APPLICATIONS," identified as Attorney Docket No. OPEN6080-1, and filed on <u>October 23, 2018</u> and assigned Application No. <u>16/168,425</u>. In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we executed this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorney(s) SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application.; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire rights, title and interest in and to said Inventions, said United States and foreign patents and patent applications, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application for protection ("Applications"), and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Inventions from any Applications in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Inventions and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire rights, title, and interest in and to said Inventions, said Applications and any Patents that may be granted for said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its – 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 058509 FRAME: 0163 successors and assigns, to said Inventions, said Applications, and any Patents granted for said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Inventions, whether on said Applications or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Open Text Software GmbH (Assignor)

Signature: Name: Manfred Heiß Title: Sen. Directo Operations

Date: 11/14/2018

Witness	Att	
Signature:	awillas	
Name:	CACIO V NETO	

Date:	3)	Ĺ	14	1	2018	
-------	----	---	----	---	------	--

- 2 of 2 -